
2021-2022 California State University, Monterey Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-18   Conf: 1-15   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Pointer, Lauryn 15-10 499 33.3 84-229 .367 33-92 .359 37-43 .860 6 47 53 3.5 24 0 31 64 2 22 238 15.9
14 Perez, Emily 15-13 444 29.6 43-129 .333 14-43 .326 44-53 .830 23 37 60 4.0 45 3 33 73 0 17 144 9.6
32 Potts, Frances 17-12 462 27.2 53-169 .314 10-33 .303 18-29 .621 6 56 62 3.6 33 0 25 50 2 9 134 7.9
33 Shaw, Sarah 19-15 404 21.3 47-97 .485 0-1 .000 40-80 .500 51 70 121 6.4 54 2 20 30 7 18 134 7.1
25 McNeal Price, Rayshanti 18-4 315 17.5 27-66 .409 0-1 .000 20-33 .606 38 41 79 4.4 39 0 6 21 1 9 74 4.1
02 Lizarraga, Isabel 12-11 296 24.7 17-47 .362 4-14 .286 7-12 .583 6 14 20 1.7 22 0 11 25 1 8 45 3.8
05 Castillo, Rebecca 17-10 354 20.8 20-64 .313 14-46 .304 6-11 .545 11 63 74 4.4 17 0 10 26 4 10 60 3.5
20 Delph, Tricia 12-5 270 22.5 11-48 .229 3-20 .150 8-13 .615 17 31 48 4.0 19 1 12 31 3 9 33 2.8
03 Cortes, Angelina 16-5 214 13.4 14-37 .378 8-24 .333 5-7 .714 9 12 21 1.3 7 0 8 13 4 2 41 2.6
04 Terry, Samiya 11-4 210 19.1 11-40 .275 0-6 .000 6-11 .545 14 22 36 3.3 18 1 11 30 1 7 28 2.5
10 Cruz, Liz 18-5 182 10.1 15-35 .429 3-7 .429 4-10 .400 8 23 31 1.7 11 0 2 21 2 4 37 2.1
11 Wise-Wright, Sidni 16-1 150 9.4 16-38 .421 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 12 22 34 2.1 18 0 4 13 4 5 34 2.1
Total 19 3800 200.0 358-999 .358 89-287 .310 197-310 .635 236 476 712 37.5 307 7 173 415 31 120 1002 52.74
Opponents 3800 200.0 477-1172 .407 134-444 .302 191-271 .705 231 421 652 34.3 325 7 295 262 43 213 1279 67.32

Team Statistics CSMB OPP
SCORING 1002 1279
    Points Per Game 52.7 67.3
    Scoring Margin -14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 358-999 477-1172
    Field Goal Pct .358 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-287 134-444
    3PT FG Pct .310 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-310 191-271
    FT Pct .635 .705
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.1
REBOUNDS 712 652
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 173 295
    Assists Per Game 9.1 15.5
TURNOVERS 415 262
    Turnovers Per Game 21.8 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -8.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.1
STEALS 120 213
    Steals Per Game 6.3 11.2
BLOCKS 31 43
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 449 880
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-56 9-98
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-55

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 249 234 219 300 1002
Opponents 340 290 338 311 1279

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 at Academy of Art L 42-70 40
11/19/21 vs Dominican (CA) L 58-63 56
11/20/21 vs Fresno Pacific L 52-81 54
11/23/21 at Holy Names W 53-46 40

* 11/27/21 at San Fran. St. L 45-64 102
* 12/02/21 at Sonoma St. L 40-49 75
* 12/04/21 at Humboldt St. L 59-65 167
* 12/09/21 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 70-76 103
* 12/11/21 CAL STATE LA L 60-76 103
* 01/15/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 46-73 0
* 01/20/22 STANISLAUS ST. L 50-60 0
* 01/22/22 CHICO ST. L 49-63 0
* 01/29/22 at Cal St. San Marcos L 54-82 63
* 02/03/22 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 59-70 81
* 02/05/22 SONOMA ST. W 62-53 81
* 02/10/22 at Chico St. L 53-76 243
* 02/12/22 at Stanislaus St. L 49-75 72
* 02/17/22 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 45-70 78
* 02/26/22 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 56-67 81

* = Conference game



2021-2022 California State University, Monterey Bay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-15   Home: 1-7   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Pointer, Lauryn 13-8 434 33.4 73-201 .363 32-88 .364 30-35 .857 5 39 44 3.4 20 0 28 46 2 16 208 16.0
14 Perez, Emily 11-9 309 28.1 32-90 .356 13-34 .382 26-30 .867 18 28 46 4.2 29 2 27 50 0 12 103 9.4
32 Potts, Frances 13-9 356 27.4 41-136 .301 10-31 .323 15-21 .714 5 43 48 3.7 25 0 23 40 0 6 107 8.2
33 Shaw, Sarah 15-11 308 20.5 36-67 .537 0-1 .000 33-62 .532 38 56 94 6.3 41 1 17 23 7 17 105 7.0
02 Lizarraga, Isabel 8-8 206 25.8 13-35 .371 3-11 .273 3-8 .375 5 8 13 1.6 14 0 9 19 0 6 32 4.0
25 McNeal Price, Rayshanti 14-4 254 18.1 20-52 .385 0-1 .000 13-23 .565 26 34 60 4.3 32 0 3 16 0 7 53 3.8
05 Castillo, Rebecca 13-7 250 19.2 15-46 .326 10-32 .313 1-2 .500 5 39 44 3.4 16 0 9 21 3 5 41 3.2
03 Cortes, Angelina 13-5 191 14.7 12-31 .387 8-22 .364 5-7 .714 8 10 18 1.4 7 0 8 13 4 2 37 2.8
20 Delph, Tricia 12-5 270 22.5 11-48 .229 3-20 .150 8-13 .615 17 31 48 4.0 19 1 12 31 3 9 33 2.8
11 Wise-Wright, Sidni 12-1 121 10.1 14-30 .467 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 9 17 26 2.2 14 0 4 12 4 5 29 2.4
04 Terry, Samiya 8-3 150 18.8 7-30 .233 0-5 .000 4-8 .500 8 16 24 3.0 13 1 10 20 0 4 18 2.3
10 Cruz, Liz 14-5 151 10.8 13-30 .433 3-7 .429 2-8 .250 7 20 27 1.9 10 0 1 18 1 4 31 2.2
Total 15 3000 200.0 287-796 .361 82-252 .325 141-223 .632 180 377 557 37.1 240 5 151 318 24 93 797 53.13
Opponents 3000 200.0 373-913 .409 118-369 .320 155-217 .714 178 350 528 35.2 247 6 225 204 31 170 1019 67.93

Team Statistics CSMB OPP
SCORING 797 1019
    Points Per Game 53.1 67.9
    Scoring Margin -14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 287-796 373-913
    Field Goal Pct .361 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-252 118-369
    3PT FG Pct .325 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 141-223 155-217
    FT Pct .632 .714
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 10.3
REBOUNDS 557 528
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 151 225
    Assists Per Game 10.1 15.0
TURNOVERS 318 204
    Turnovers Per Game 21.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -7.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.1
STEALS 93 170
    Steals Per Game 6.2 11.3
BLOCKS 24 31
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 449 800
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-56 7-114
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 217 191 158 231 797
Opponents 281 238 259 241 1019

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/21 at  San Fran. St. L 45-64 102
12/02/21 at  Sonoma St. L 40-49 75
12/04/21 at  Humboldt St. L 59-65 167
12/09/21 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 70-76 103
12/11/21 CAL STATE LA L 60-76 103
01/15/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 46-73 0
01/20/22 STANISLAUS ST. L 50-60 0
01/22/22 CHICO ST. L 49-63 0
01/29/22 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 54-82 63
02/03/22 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 59-70 81
02/05/22 SONOMA ST. W 62-53 81
02/10/22 at  Chico St. L 53-76 243
02/12/22 at  Stanislaus St. L 49-75 72
02/17/22 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 45-70 78
02/26/22 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 56-67 81


